## J.B. Bradford Metals

Since 1976





Project Labor Coordinator Parsons Construction Inc. 100 W. Walnut Street Pasadena, Ca. 91124

Fax 626-440-2516

Email: Jessica jones@parsons.com

Attention: Jessica Jones

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction And Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S("PSA)

This letter is to confirm Jeffery Benjamin/ dba JB Bradford Metals agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation funded by proposition S ("PSA") effective July28, 2009, the agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and addendum #1 and as the PSA may from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its items. Such obligations to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the project pursuant to CZ-14-0419-29 Removal or Demolition of Portable Buildings On As Needed Basis, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter Of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

BB Brodford Metals, by. Jeffer Beginning

> 221 W. 16<sup>th</sup> St. National City, CA 91950 Office: (619) 474-6550 Fax: (619) 474-6554

> > jbbradfordmetals@gmail.com License #952856 SBE #1535940